

Press release

Beijer Ref expands its geographical presence in India with the acquisition of Shravan Engineering

Beijer Ref (publ) ("Beijer Ref") has signed a binding agreement to acquire 100 percent of the assets of Shravan Engineering, an established distributor of refrigeration and supplementary spare parts. In connection with this acquisition, Beijer Ref is starting a new company in India where the sellers will reinvest 26 percent of the purchase price.

This acquisition complements Beijer Ref's geographical presence in India well and provides a varied product portfolio that can be further expanded by Beijer Ref's existing product range. Shravan Engineering is located in South India and has an annual turnover of SEK 53 million.

Malmö, 5 April 2023 Beijer Ref AB (publ)

For more information, contact: Christopher Norbye CEO Telephone: +46 40-35 89 00 Email: cne@beijerref.com

Ulf Berghult CFO Telephone: +46 40-35 89 00 Email: ubt@beijerref.com

Niklas Willstrand Global Corporate Communications Manager Telephone: +46 40-35 89 00 Email: <u>nwd@beijerref.com</u>

BEIJER REF AB is a technology-oriented trading Group which, through added-value products, offers its customers competitive solutions within refrigeration and climate control. Beijer Ref is one of the largest refrigeration wholesalers in the world, and is represented in 43 countries in Europe, North America, Africa and Asia and Oceania.

www.beijerref.com